EFIINIT

2022 PRICE GUIDE

Effective Jan 1st

All prices are quoted F.O.B. EFI Technology Inc. Cave Creek, AZ and exclude any applicable sales tax.
Prices subject to change without prior notice.
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Description

Engine Control Units

R1

R8

R16

XTR

X1 (discontinued)
X2

X3

X5

Expansion

Expansion Module
Traction Control MUX
DC Motor Driver

Internal Logging

512K Logger
1MB Logger
2MB Logger

Ignitions

C1 Ignition
Four Channel
Eight Channel
Ten Channel
Superstock
VR1

C1 MSD Grid Adapter
C1 MSD 7 Adapter
C1 Adapter

Midget System

R1i

Engine Harness
Quad Coil
Crank Pickup
Mini Dash

Part Number

50-050
50-047
50-048
50-037
50-023
50-029
50-035
50-021

50-803
73-001

50-901
50-902
50-906

51-018
51-011
51-023
51-012
51-014
51-013

65-714
65-715
65-716

51-017
55-365
51-232
61-465
73-035

Price

$2,800.00
$4,995.00
$5,995.00
$4,200.00
$1,595.00
$1,895.00
$4,200.00
$5,995.00

$995.00
$1,995.0

$295.00
$595.00
$995.00

$895.00
$1,295.00
$1,950.00
$2,995.00
$995.00
$1,695.00

$125.00
$125.00
$125.00

$1,200.00
$595.00
$215.00
$105.00
$495.00
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Description Part Number Price

Data Loggers

GT Logger 73-059 $1,995.00
QD2 Logger (4MB) 73-060 $1,495.00
Level 3 (32MB) 73-048 $7,995.00
Level 4 (64 MB) 73-041 $9,995.00
4 EGT Card 14-133 $150.00
8 EGT Card 14-134 $280.00
12 EGT Card 14-135 $400.00
2MB Upgrade 73-021 $395.00
4MB Upgrade 73-022 $595.00
8MB Upgrade 73-023 $995.00
Expansion Box 73-044 $1,295.00
Analog Card 14-106 $995.00
Amplifier Card 14-102 $1,995.00
Beacon TX 73-014 $650.00
Beacon RX 73-051 $750.00
Beacon 32 channel 73-052 $1,295.00

Dash Displays

SWD Dash 73-003 $3,500.00
LED Dash 73-032 $3,500.00
Mini Dash 73-035 $495.00
Satellites 73-028 $795.00
Shift Module 73-029 $795.00
Telemetry

Telemetry Kit 80-102 $8,495.00
Radio 80-203 $3,995.00
Car Antenna 80-306 $75.00
Antenna Cable 80-315 $175.00
Bulkhead Mount 22-027 $50.00
Pit Antenna 80-311 $295.00
30ft Antenna Cable 80-315 $385.00
Pit AC Adapter 80-309 $295.00
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Description
Sensors Mil-Spec

Air Temp

Fluid Temp

Head Temp

Fluid Temp (long)

=

a
a

=
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0-
0-

NN =
o O 0o

a

=

Rotary 100 deg
Rotary 300 deg

Throttle Sensor
Single Axis G
Sensors Automotive

Coolant Temp

=T =

0-
0-
0-

WN =
0o o o

a
a
a

=

0-100 psi
0-150 psi

0-300 psi
-15 to 15 psi
0-500 psi
0-1500 psi
0-3000 psi

Sensors Chassis

Linear Pot 50 mm

Linear Pot 100 mm
Linear Pot 150 mm
Linear Pot 200 mm

Ride Height 30 inch
Wheel-speed amp
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Part Number

60-002
60-103
60-110
60-111

60-211
60-212
60-218

60-545
60-548

60-316
60-576

60-008

60-201
60-202
60-203

60-439
60-440

60-435
60-436
60-418
60-425
60-426

60-525
60-527
60-529
60-531

60-572
60-591

Price

$291.50
$291.50
$148.50
$299.50

$434.50
$435.50
$434.50

$385.00
$385.00

$385.00
$595.00

$35.00

$165.00
$214.50
$214.50

$45.00
$45.00

$295.00
$295.00
$295.00
$325.00
$325.00

$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00

$695.0
$495.0
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Description
Pickups Mil-Spec
5/8 Magnetic AS
3/8 Magnetic AS
3/8 Wheel speed

5/8 Magnetic DTM
3/8 Magnetic DTM

5/8 Magnetic MS
R1i Pickup

R1i Pickup (Honda)
3/8 High Temp
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Part Number

61-466
61-467
61-446

61-412
61-402

61-409
61-465

61-469
61-454

Price

$385.00
$345.00
$395.00

$285.00
$245.00

313.50
$105.00

$145.00
$495.00
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Description
Lambda Kits

Single Channel
Dual Channel
Four Channel
Eight Channel

Lambda Sensor

Xw4 Master harness
Xw4 Slave harness

Pressure Regulators

Dual Inlet
Single Inlet
Diaphragm

Miscellaneous

Waste Gate Solenoid
Mixture Switch
Boost Switch

Boost MAP Switch
ECU AC Adapter

Crank Triggers

Trigger Wheel (4/12 tooth)
Pickup Bracket

Bracket Mount

Bracket Nut Plate

Crank Trigger Kit

Services
Flow Test Injector

Harness Repair - minor
Harness Repair- major

Part Number

60-657
60-658
60-659
60-660

60-608

65-717
65-718

57-003
57-004
57-910

18-018
62-605
62-603
62-616
62-611

99-514
99-513
99-515
99-518
50-802

99-003
54-000
54-001

Price

$895.00
$1,195.00
$1,990.00
$3,980.00 (includes 8 sensors)
$295.00

$295.00
$295.00

$435.00
$435.00
$125.00

$295.00
$325.00
$325.00
$325.00
$395.00

$375.00

$75.00

$150.00

$67.50

$995.00 ($660 without sensor)

$25.00
$185.00
$295.00
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Description Part Number Price

Download cables

X3/X5

6ft Download 62-403 $295.00
25ft Download 62-404 $390.00
X1/XTR

6ft serial 62-435 $192.00
25ft serial 62-436 $245.00
R Series

USB cable 6ft 62-461 $25.00
USB Cable 16ft 62-462 $95.00
Logger

6ft USB to 5 pin 62-413 295.00
22ft USB to 5 pin (w/Hub) 62-414 395.00

Custom Harnessing

EFI Technology Inc. is pleased to offer a full in-house harness design and manufacturing facility. Our
engineers will produce a detailed wiring drawing of the harness to fit your exact specifications. Please
call for a price quotation.

All Mil-Spec harnesses are custom made to your dimensions using the highest quality wire, Raychem

heat shrink, Raychem boots and mil-spec or Autosport connectors. All harness prices are subject to
final specifications.
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Product Warranty

EFI warrants that goods delivered under this contract shall be free from defects in material and
workmanship under normal use and service for one year from the date of shipment. EFI shall repair or
replace, at its option, any goods that are shown to be defective in material or workmanship within such
one-year period upon written notification from the buyer clearly identifying each and every defect and
providing for inspection of such goods at EFI’s facility. All shipping and freight costs for authorized
warranty return products are the buyer’s sole responsibility.

Product Liability

Upon receipt of the Product, the customer shall assume all responsibility for product liability related to
the Product. It is the customer’s responsibility to ensure that the Product is installed and used in a safe
and careful manner. EFI makes NO WARRANT OF MERCHANTABILITY, regarding the design,
manufacture, sale or use of the product. In the event of a product liability or similar suit against EFI
relating to the customers use or resale of the product, the customer shall indemnify and hold EFI and
its employees and officers harmless.

Further, it is the responsibility of the customer to ensure that only qualified personnel use the Product.
Unauthorized and/or unsupervised use by any individual is explicitly prohibited. The customer is also
responsible to ensure that the Product complies with all applicable government regulations and to obtain
all such final and regulatory approvals

Field of Use

For the purposes of this document, EFI understands that the intended Field of Use for this product is
Automotive Racing Applications. All other existing or future applications are considered outside of this
Field of Use.

Software License

Use of the “Power to Win” software is subject to the terms and conditions of the EFI Technology Inc.
software “end user license agreement” (EULA) details can be found in the appendix.
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Sales Terms and Conditions

1. PAYMENT:

Checks are accepted subject to collection and the date of collection shall be deemed the date
of payment. Any check received from Buyer may be applied by Seller against any obligation owing
by Buyer to Seller, under this or any other contract, regardless of any statement appearing on or
referring to such check. without discharging Buyer's liability for any additional amounts owing by
Buyer to Seller, and the acceptance by Seller of such check shall not constitute a waiver of Seller's
right to pursue the collection of any remaining balance.

On any invoice not paid by maturity date (net thirty (30) days), Buyer shall pay interest from
maturity to date of payment at the annual percentage rate of 18% (or such lower rate as may be
the maximum allowable by law). together with Seller's costs of collection (including reasonable
attorney's fees).

Buyer agrees to pay the entire net amount of each invoice rendered by Seller pursuant to the
terms of each such invoice without offset or deduction.

Prices for any undelivered Products may be increased by Seller in the event of any increase in
Seller's cost of supplies, raw materials, labor or services, or any increase in Seller's cost resulting
from governmental action or any other cause beyond Seller's control.

2. CREDIT:

Seller may at its sole discretion at any time change the terms of Buyer's credit, require payment
in cash before shipment of any or all of the Products specified herein, and/or require anticipated
payment of any or all amounts due or to become due under this contract. If Seller believes in good
faith that Buyer's ability to make the payments called for by this contract is or may be impaired,
Seller may cancel this contract or any remaining balance thereof. Buyer remaining liable to pay for
any Products already shipped.

3. DELIVERIES/TITLE:

Subject to Seller's right of stoppage in transit, delivery of the products to a carrier shall
constitute delivery to Buyer, and risk of loss shall thereupon pass to Buyer, however title shall
remain in Seller until Buyer makes payment in full under the contract. Products invoiced and held
by Seller for any reason shall be at Buyer's risk and expense. Delivery route shall be the election
of Seller unless specifically defined by Buyer.

Delivery of any installment of Products within 30 days after the date specified therefor shall
constitute a timely delivery Thereafter, delivery shall be deemed timely unless prior to shipment
Seller has received written notice of cancellation. Delay in delivery of one installment shall entitle
Buyer to cancel that installment only.

Should delivery of all or any part of the Products specified herein (or any other obligation of
Seller) be delayed by events beyond Seller's control, Seller's time for performance shall be
extended by the period of delay, or Seller may, at its option cancel this contract without liability
Buyer shall remain liable for shipments already made.

4. ORDERS:
Orders for Products are subject to acceptance in writing by Seller. Orders may not be
canceled or rescheduled after delivery by Seller to the carrier.

Special orders for items not normally stocked are non-cancelable and non-returnable.

EFI Technology Inc.4609 E Chaparosa Way Cave Creek AZ 85331 480-687-4865
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5. SELLER'S LIMITED WARRANTY:

Seller warrants to Buyer that the Products will conform to applicable specifications and shall be free
from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service for one year from delivery
to Buyer. Seller makes no other warranty, expressed, or implied. with respect to the Products.
Seller shall repair or replace, at its option, any goods that are shown to be defective in material or
workmanship within a one-year period upon written notification from Buyer dearly identifying each
and every defect and providing for inspection of such goods at Sellers facility. All transportation
charges for authorized warranty return products are at the Buyers sole responsibility. BUYER SHALL
NOT IN ANY EVENT BE ENTITLED TO, AND SELLER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR INDIRECT, SPECIAL
INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY NATURE INCLUDING, WITHOUT BEING
LIMITED TO, LOSS OF PROFIT, LOSS OF DATA USE, INJURY TO REPUTATION OR LOSS OF
CUSTOMERS, BUYER'S RECOVERY FROM SELLER FOR ANY CLAIM SHALL NOT EXCEED BUYER'S
PURCHASE PRICE FOR THE PRODUCTS IRRESPECTIVE OF THE NATURE OF THE CLAIM, WHETHER
IN CONTRACT, TORT, WARRANTY OR OTHERWISE.

1. PRODUCTS FIELD OF USE:

Products, sold by Seller are specifically designed for use in Motorsports applications and use
outside of this field is strictly prohibited. Seller's customers using or selling such products outside
the field of use do so at their own risk and agree to fully indemnify Seller for any damages
resulting from such use or sale.

2. PRODUCT LIABILITY:

Buyer shall assume all responsibility for product liability related to the Products sold by
Seller. Acceptance occurs when Buyer takes delivery of Products. It is the Buyer's responsibility
to ensure that the Products are used in a safe and careful manner. BUYER MAKES NO WARRANT
OF MERCHANTABILITY REGARDING THE DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SALE OR USE OF THE
PRODUCTS. In the event of a product liability or similar suit against the Seller relating to the
Buyer's use or sale of the Products, Buyer shall agree to fully indemnify Seller, its employees
and officers for any damages resulting from such action. It is the responsibility of the Buyer to
ensure that only qualified personnel use the Products. Unauthorized use by any individual is
strictly prohibited.

3. CLAIMS:

Buyer is deemed to have accepted the Products unless notice of rejection is given within a
reasonable time, which is agreed to be within five (5) days after receipt. Buyer waives any right
to invoke acceptance thereafter.

Claims of late delivery are barred unless made prior to receipt of Products and the receipt
of any Products shall constitute a waiver of any claim that they were delivered late.

No return of Products will be accepted by Seller without a return material authorization
number (RMA), which will be issued at Seller's sole discretion. Returned Products must be in
original shipping cartons and must be complete with all packing materials. All Products for return
must be freight prepaid. Returned items are subject to a 20% restocking charge.

Defective software will be replaced, but no return for credit will be allowed. Notice of
defective Products must be made within five (5) working days of receipt. A complete description
regarding the nature of the defect must be included with all returned Products. All items not
eligible for credit will be returned to Buyer, transportation collect.
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4. TAXES/FREIGHT:

Unless otherwise agreed in writing. the amount of all transportation charges from Seller's
location and of all taxes or other charges now or hereafter imposed by any government authority
upon the sale, purchase, resale, delivery, manufacture, production or possession of the Products
specified herein, which may be paid by Seller or for which Seller may be liable, shall be paid to
Seller by Buyer in addition to the purchase price of the Products.

5. SOFTWARE:

Computer software, if any, is transferred by Seller to Buyer pursuant to a single user license
the royalty, terms and conditions of which are set forth on or in the container in which such
software is packaged.

6. GENERAL:

This contract contains the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes any prior
or contemporaneous oral written agreements or communications between them relating to the
subject matter hereof.

This contract may not be assigned, modified, or canceled without Seller's prior written
consent and any attempt to assign, modify or cancel it without such consent shall be absolutely
void.

No delay or omission to exercise any right, power or remedy accruing to Seller upon breach
or default by Buyer under this contract shall impair any such right, power or remedy of Seller,
or shall be construed as a waiver of any such breach or default. All waivers must be in writing.

In the event any of the provisions hereof shall, for any reason, be held void or unenforceable,
the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect and shall control.

Any provisions of this contract prohibited by law of any state shall, as to said state, be

ineffective to the extent of such prohibition without in validating the remaining provisions of this
contract.
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